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SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY 
CISD covers a large, demographically diverse region, encompassing 348 square miles.  More than 63,000 students attend seven high schools, three 9th grade campuses, seven junior high schools, and 
numerous elementary and intermediate campuses. Conroe ISD is currently ranked as the 65th largest district in the United States and the 6th largest district in Texas. 
 
Conroe, is the fastest growing community in the nation.  It is bordered by 22,000 – acre Lake Conroe, Sam Houston National Forest and W. Goodrich Jones State Forest making it a veritable Utopia for 
the outdoor lover.  It is rich in History, has a small town feel with big town appeal.  Community members are composed of business, technical and professional people who work in Conroe or commute 
to jobs in and around the community.   

 

CURRICULUM 
CHS is a comprehensive high school with an enrollment 
over 5100 students.  We offer a wide range of curricular and 
extra-curricular opportunities, allowing students as many 
choices as possible. 

 

SCHOOL DAY AND GRADUATION 
REQUIREMENTS 

The school day consists of seven periods with each period 
approximately lasting 55 minutes. Students are expected to 

graduate on the Foundation High School Program with 
Endorsements.  This 26 program requires: 

 
English 4 credits                                             Mathematics 4 credits      
Science 4 credits                                            Social Studies 4 credits 
Language other than English 2 credits                     Health ½ credit 
P.E. or P. E. Substitute 1 credit                             Fine Arts 1 credit 
Electives 5 ½ credits  
 

Students must also obtain passing scores on all of the following 
STAAR tests: English I and II, Algebra I, Biology and US History. 

 

MARKING SCALE AND GRADE 
POINTS 

Class rank is based on the weighted cumulative grade point 
average for grades 9 – 12.  A student’s grade point average 
is determined by dividing the total number of grade points 
by the number of semester courses attempted.  All state 
accredited courses are considered in the calculation.  Grade 
points are awarded according to course rigor 
.  

Grade 
Range 

Letter *AP/DC ** Pre AP 
and 

Honors/DC 

Level 
and 

Other 
Courses 

90 - 
100 

A 6.0 5.0 4.0 

80 - 
89 

B 5.0 4.0 3.0 

75 - 
79 

C 4.0 3.0 2.0 

70 - 
74 

D 3.0 2.0 1.0 

Below 
70 

F 0 0 0 

*includes all AP courses plus dual credit required core 

courses taught on the high school campus. 

**Dual credit Spanish taught on the high school campus. 

 
ACADEMY FOR SCIENCE AND HEALTH 

PROFESSIONS 

Ms. Melanie Bujnoch is the Headmaster for the Academy.  Please 
contact the Academy Office for the ASHP Profile.  Phone: (936)709-
5795. 

 

ADVANCED COURSE OFFERINGS 
AP Courses offered – 29 

Dual Credit Courses offered - 10 

Honors Courses offered - 14 

Main Campus 
3200 West Davis St. 
Conroe, Texas 77304 
936-709-5700 

9th Grade Campus 

400 Sgt. Ed. Holcomb Blvd N. 

Conroe, Texas 77304 
936-709-4000 
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CONROE HIGH ADMINISTRATION AND COUNSELORS 
  

 
 
 

 

 
 

Associate Principals                                Lead Counselor

Marcus Cowart                           mcowart@conroeisd.net Cynthia Orosco                                    corosco@conroeisd.net

Julie Miller                                    jumiller@conroeisd.net College and Career Counselor

Kim Sprayberry                          ksprayberry@conroeisd.net Jessica Beckham                                 jbeckham@conroeisd.net 

Academy Head Master Counselors

Melanie Bujnoch                   mbujnoch Lydia Jones                                             lyddavis@conroeisd.net  

Assistant Principals Ebony Morrow                                      emorrow@conroeisd.net

Marissa Lopez         A-BRA                                     marlopez@conroeisd.net               Chris Haggard                                       chaggard@conroeisd.net 

Lauren Longmire   BRB-DEL                               llongmire@conroeisd.net                            

Chris Burnhart       DEM-GON                             cburnhart@conroeisd.net Erin Enriquez                                  eenriquez@conroeisd.net           

David Sanchez       GOO-KA                                  dtsanchez@conroeisd.net Autumn Knight                              aknight@conroeisd.net

Wohn Harden       KB-MENDOZA                      wharden@conroeisd.net Amanda Barton                           abarton@conroeisd.net

Spencer Neal         MEN-PEREZ                         sneal@conroeisd.net  Courtney Tullia                            ctullia@conroeisd.net  

Tanda Paske           PERF-SAL                             tpaske@conroeisd.net Mike McCune                                  mmccune@conroeisd.net  

Alecia Thomas      SAM-VAL                             arthomas@conroeisd.net Amanda Bond                                abond@conroeisd.net 

Wes Henson          VAS-Z                                    whenson@conroeisd.net                  Danielle Park                                 dpark@conroeisd.net

Principal    Dr.  Rotasha Smith      resmith@conroeisd.net 

9th Grade Campus Administration and Counselors

https://chs9.conroeisd.net/
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Class of 2023 – 27% are attending 4 year schools, 20% are attending 2 year schools, 2% joined the military 

    

Aveda Institute Houston Baptist University Oklahoma State University Texas Southern University 

Austin Community College Lamar University Prairie View A&M Texas State Technical College 

Baylor University Liberty University Rice University Trinity University 

Blinn College   Lone Star College - Montgomery Sam Houston State Tulsa Welding School 

Bingham Young University Louisiana State University San Jacinto College Tyler Junior College 

Colorado School of Mines Loyola University - New Orleans Southern University Universal Technical Institute 

Culinary Institute - Houston Mary-Hardin Baylor Southwestern University University of Houston  

East Texas Baptist University Midwestern State University Tarleton State University University of Louisiana - Monroe 

Grambling State University Mississippi State University Texas A&M Corpus Christi University of North Texas - Denton 

Hardin-Simmons University Navarro College Texas A&M University University of Texas - Austin 

    

    

    

    

    

COVID-19 UPDATE 
 

Conroe ISD provided asynchronous learning for 
all grades. Technology and Wifi hotspots were 
made available (paper packets upon request). 
Students produced a minimum of one graded 
assignment per week in each course, and teachers 
provided daily feedback and virtual tutorial help. 
Dual credit students completed all college 
assignments in addition meeting the high school 
expectations. All CISD Advanced Placement 
students participated in virtual supplemental 
reviews along with coursework to prepare for 
exams. In 2020-2021, students had the option of 
being a virtual student or attend school in person. 
For those students who opted to remain virtual, 
asynchronous and synchronous learning took 
place. 
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